City of Portland, Maine — Building or Use Permit Appllcatum 389 Congress Street, 04101, Tel: (207) 874-8703, FAX: 874-8716

Location of Construction: Owner: Phone: Permit Ndy [ 0 2 Bﬂ:
Owner Address: Tessee/Buyer’s Name: ':1I>hone: 13.1?3‘11;‘:5“2\13;!;6 PERMIT ISSUED
Contractor Name: | Aeress: . Phone: » | 3:,_ | | P‘Fnit Isstad: .
AT ‘ o e S GOST OF WORK:— [PERMITFHF: MAR 2 0 91

F?RE DEPT. @A pproved IiSPECTIOl\'J“ ITY OF YUHILANU

Signature:

[ Denied
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Z_one: CBL:

Proposed Project Description:

PEDESTRIAN Aﬁ‘IVITIFS DISTRICT (

Action:

Signature:

Approved
Approved with Conditions:
Denied

Date:

EI
O
O

Zoning Approval:

Special Zone or Reviews:
O Shoreland
O Wetland
O Flood Zone
O Subdivision

Permit Taken By:

Date Applied For:

it

O Site Plan maj Ominor Omm O

This permit application does not preclude the Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and Federal rules.

2. Building permits do not include plumbing, septic or electrical work.

3. Building permijts are void if work is not started within six (6) months of the date of issuance. False informa-
tion may invalidate a building permit and stop all work..

CERTIFICATION
I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been
authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition,
if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official’s authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all
areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the code(s) applicable to such permit

4

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT

T ADDRESS:

PHONE:

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE

White-Permit Desk Green—Assessor’s Canary-D.P.W. Pink-Public File

PHONE:

Ivory Card-Inspector

Zoning Appeal
O Variance
O Miscellaneous
O Conditional Use
O Interpretation
O Approved
O Denied

Historic Preservation
EINot in District or Landmark
[1Boes Not Require Review
O Requires Review

Action:
O Appoved
O Approved with Conditions
ODenied

Date:

CEO DISTRICT
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.+ Maine Department of Environmental Protection 7/93
~ Bureau of Hazardous Materials & Solid Waste Control

17 State House Station / .
Augusta, Maine 04333-0017 /,VAM w/MV ot F e
Attention: Tank Removal Notice T
Telephone: (207) 287-2651 NOTICE OF INTENT ’ =

TO ABANDON (REMOVE) AN

UNDERGROUND OIL STORAGE FACILITY

PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT IN INK:

Name of Facility Owner: _ ol // A S OFR TioA _
Maﬂing Address: D frboe) Tclcphone # T4/
City:__/7e 70 AAde __ State: /% Zip Code:__ @ /40 /

Contact Person (name, address /jz telephone #): oo Al Perridenn
X Ffrebel! T4, W//Lﬂd/ Sl Owio / ,
Name of Facility: £/, 7 LEvi fl Vs fooréR Registration #; /€Y
’ / _gf J//w‘_@/

Facility Location (town & street): VT 3Y) ven s iz aeS /4 V€
L. Identify the tanks at this location which are going to be removed:
Tank # Tank Age Tank Size (gallons) Type of Product Stored
AL /737 vy, & 2osl 1 el
2
3
4

2. Directions to this facility (be specific):

AKT TC mIBRIRS JEST. rhnrier At ¥ . ./,f/c/;zf w o fpekih
037 -F~o05 ’

3. Is or was the tank(s) used to store Class I liquids (e.g. gasoline, jet fuel)? Yes__ No ¥
IF YES, REMOVAL OF THE TANK(S) MUST BE DONE UNDER THE
DIRECTION OF A CERTIFIED TANK INSTALLER.

Tank Installer's Name: Certification Number: Signature:

4. Environmental site assessments are required for all tanks except those used for storing
heating oil, not for resale, or for farm or residential motor fuel tanks under 1,100 gallons
where the product is used on site. Site Assessor's Name and Address (if applicable): -

5. Na(m,_g a}nd telephone number of contractor who ‘will do ghe tank removal:

AN BNV RN po76 U7 HE SErviele © JB9-7757

6. Expected date of remvews(month/day/year): 57/ 9/ ?7

P R VY VYN SR
I hereby provide Notice that I intend to properly abandon the ‘underground oil storage facility as
described above. ” //
S

Date:__ .- // 7/ 9 /7 i MSignQurc; é,éwm seintd /{v“‘" /Léﬂ/ i A 0’7

Prmtcd Name and 'I’itlc. i <Tared /,w;r« NI TV e

Mail original and yellow copy to DEP; pink copy to fire department; retain gold copy.
RETURN POSTCARD AFTER TANK(S) HAS BEEN REMOVED
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P A : ugunaw FOR E
B, fi A DETERMINATION FOR ABANDONMENT IN PLACE
o7 OF AN UNDERGROUND PETROLEUX BTORAGE TANK ‘ & ; ,1\-“-
. ) ,475 OF “Y«\
// //(( 2 JOR T M (0/6’P(yp/4 T1AOA | A 500/
Tank Owner’s Nanme Telephone #
= 2 7 ‘ .
10 Lrebie SY MM W /E. SO
Mailing Address .
//[5;74/4//'7/:4/){; 67 /g/l/
Town Facility Reg, #
///C/‘(M/rf, % //’/ﬁ/’/f'//ﬂﬂ //4)/)/ ﬂwé‘é% 775 - S®@)
Business or Facllity Name : Telephone #
7 /7
5 /nzédyaé%mzfjfivw: /é212§éi44<%?
Straet Address of Tank Location ’ Town

Directions to Site

Abandoned facilities (tanks and piping) shall be removed, except
where the owner can demonstrate to the Department that removal is
not physically possible because the tank or other component of
the facility to be removed is either (check all that apply):

X a. Located beneath a building or other permanent structure

which cannot be practically replaced;

b, Of a size and type construction that it cannot be removed;

[Sovee———

Y e. Inaccessible to heavy equipment necessary for removal; or

d., Positioned in such a manner that removal would endanger the
structural integrity of nearby tanks remaining in service.

——

Describe or diagram the location of tank(s) under consideration.
Photographs are encouraged, Use back of sheet if necessary.

"I hereby apply for permission to abandon in place the underground
tank(s) described above. I have examined the information submitted in
this document and believe the information to be true, accurate and
cemplete to the best of my knowledge."

Date A' A Signatura of Tank Owner

Send To: Maina Department of Environmental Protection
Bureau of Hazardous Materials & 501id Waste cOntrol
State House; Station #17 - i _ ;
Augusta, - Ma;ne 04333
Attn: Abandonmant In Place

AUGUSTA

STATE HOUSE STATION 17~ - ) 312 cm COROAD ¢ .t ET 108 HOGAN ROAD

PORTUIND® " "= ™" v UBANGOR!. Yt ppesquE IStET tedl]
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AUGUSTA, MAINE 04333-0017 - . 5 X ,Pomuno ME 041(13 b % BANGOR, ME! 04401 . 1y .7 . " 'PRESQUE ISLE, ME 04769
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MAR-17-1997 14152 LEF - =ZMRO S2HTEZ2EZ0E FLoElEl

Abandonment of (an) Underground Tank(s) in Place

7¢7 e .9 ) - S / 0o i ) )
N e Vi ot (signature), on (1217 (date) of the Department of Environmental Protection
has determined that the following underground tank(s) at facility

Facility name O‘ CL bﬁu [citﬁgj Phone #

Address 64 ’ CLU‘/L\Q”’I \“’\Cl Town | PO{\’HW\ ML - Lorden
’- A B G NP I SR
Owner's name WV LLA{6\,DO{¢J(L\ («L{)\{)’Phonc # }jD @Om (/@”—\LQQ(VA 'WL‘\(’\@
Do ool q\L 00/t e Eopis
Address j(/ ‘ f[{,u.r[t A Town T_L’ Lt 7.

T - |
Facility Registration # ]% 5

_K _meets the following condition for abandonment in place - (abandonmment in place is permitted by
régulation) (check conditions applicabie).

i”“ a. Located beneath a building or other permanent structure which cannot be practically replaced:
__________ b. Of a size and type of construction that it cannot be removed;

__L< . ¢. Inaccessible to heavy equipment necessary for removal; or
{

\

. d. Positioned in such a manner that rernoval would endanger the structural integrity of nearby tanks.

Describe or diagram location of tank(s) meeting conditions. (List tank number(s) and capacity (capacilies) as
listed on registration certificate).

conditions above not demonstrated, Board of Environmental Protection variance required or tank
must be removed (see notes)

DO NOT PROCEED WITH ABANDONMENT IN PLACE UNTIL AND UNLESS A
BOARD VARIANCE IS GRANTED

Describe or diagram location of tank(s) requiring a variance,

Post-It™ brand fax transmittal memo 7671 ’001 pages » ]—
ﬁBD&“G’\ L.&;LA()L b From U)’\A‘v C))V_a-ﬂ
Co. Co.

C Spn S D

Dept. Phone #
Fax # %bc\" w?q%_f) Fax #

Canary - Investigator Pink - Owner

White < Licensing
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LAW OFFICES OF

RiICHARD H. SPENCER, JR., CHARTERED

SUITE 326, COURT SQUARE
66 PEARL STREET
PORTLAND, ME 04101

TELEPHONE: (207) 772-1111 Fax: (207) 772-9856

June 25, 1997

Samuel Hoffsis, Chief of Inspections
City of Portland

City Hall

Congress Street

Portland, ME 04101

Re:  Zoning Certificate for The Earl

Dear Sam:

I spoke with Gordon Hamlin, who expressed your concerns concerning the zoning
certificate in the format requested due to the issue of the second means of egress from The Earl,
which is presently blocked by the locked gate which is maintained by the abutter.

Accordingly, I would propose that you would modify the Zoning Certificate in the
following manner:

1. Page 1, paragraph (ii) at the end of that section insert the following: “Except for
the matter pertaining to the second means of egress which is addressed in subparagraph (v) of
this letter.”

2. Page 2, paragraph (iv) at the end of the last sentence please insert the following:
“Except for the second means of egress from The Earl which is addressed in subparagraph (v) of
this letter.”

3. I would propose that you would insert the following: “(v) As a result of the
abutter locking the gate at The Earl, the second means of egress is effectively blocked. The
owner can remedy this violation by either removing the locked gate, removing the lock on the
gate, or by providing a second means of egress which would be by constructing a fireproof
tunnel and stairwell from the first floor to the basement and extending a firewall tunnel through
the basement to the rear of the building. We have been advised by the owner that the second
means of egress will be accomplished no later than , . Upon completion an
inspection will be done to ensure that the second means of egress has been provided for. Upon
such inspection and assuming that the second means of egress is provided for, then the Project
will be in full compliance with the applicable codes and ordinances.




LAW OFFICES OF
RICHARD H. SPENCER, JR., CHARTERED

Samuel Hoffsis, Chief of Inspections

June 25, 1997
Page 2

I am also enclosing the proposed zoning certificate requested by the Lender. Please call
with respect to any questions you may have.
Sincerely yours,

bkt M —

Richard H. Spencer, Ir.

RHS/ndb
Enc.
cc: F. Gordon Hamlin, Jr.

Wadsworth/Hoffsis



JUN-89-1997 14:14 REAL ESTATE CAPITAL MKTS 716 847 2327 P.p4

DRAFT
5/7/97 4:40:51

LOAN NO,
(Zoning Certificate)
({LETTERHEAD OF MUNICIPALITY)
[Name and Address of Lender])
Re: ; [here insert address]) (the

"Project")
Gentlemen:

In response to your request concerning the Project's
compliance with applicable codes, regulations and ordinances,
please be advised as follows:

(i) the [here insert applicable governmental
authority] is responaible for {a) cnforcement of building codes,
zoning ordinances and similar codes or ordinances related to
commercial development in [here insert applicable city, county,
or municipality] and (b} the issuance of certificates of
occupancy in [here insert applicable city, county, or
municipality};

{ii) certificates of cccupancy have been issued
without condition or variance and are in effect for all buildings
and, if required, for all unite at the Project, including. as
applicable, all apartments, stores, coffices and other components
therecf, and we are not aware of any circumstances which would
render the certificates of occupancy invalid or cause them to be
revoked;

(iii) the Project more particularly described in
Exbaibit "A" attached hereto is zoned under the
laws or ordinances of [here insert applicable governmental
authorityl], which zoning is proper for the [here insert brief
description of Project] and related amenities comprising the
Project, and accordingly the Project is a conforming use.




JUN-85-1997 14:15 REAL ESTATE CAPITAL MKTS 716 B47 2327 P.@S
ZONELTR.DOC

Attached hereto as kxhibil. "B" are true copies of the applicable
ordinances, resolutions or regulatiens relating to the zoning and
use of the Project; and

(iv) as a condition of the issuance of the
certificates of occupancy in [here insert applicable, city,
county, or municipality], a property of the type and size of the
Project must comply with all applicable codes and ordinances
including, but not limited to, building coudes, any regulations
pertaining to any entry sign board, fire department codes and
regulations, applicable zoning laws, landscaping and parking
requirements, obtaining appropriate curb permits and provisions
for applicable sanitary sewer, water, storm drainage and other
utilities. The issuance of the certificates of occupancy for the
Project is evidence that the conditions set forth have been
satisfied at the Project.

Sincerely,

Name:
Title:
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L.OAN NO.
(Zoning Certificate)
(LETTERHMEAD OF MUNICIPALITY)
[Name and Address of Lender!
Re: ; (here insert address} (the

"Project”)
Gentlemen:

In response to your request concerning the Project's
compliance with applicable codes, regulations and ordirances,
please be advised as follows:

{i} cthe [here insert applicable governmental
authority] is responsible for {(a) conforcemen: of building codes,
zoning ordinances and similar codes or ordinances related to
commercial develcpment in (here insert applicable city, county,
or municipality] and (b) the issuance of certificates of
occupancy in [here insert applicable city, county, or
municipality] ;

(i1) certificates of occupancy have been issued
without condition or variance and are in effect for all buildings
and, if required, for all units at the Project, including, as
applicable, all apartments, stores, cffices and other components
thereof, and we are not aware of any circumstances which would
render the certificates of occupancy invalid or cause them to be
revoked;

(1ii) the Project more particularly described in
Exhibit "p" attached heretoc is zoned under the
laws or ordinances of [(here insert applicable governmental
authorityl, whick zoning is proper for the [here insert brief
description of Project] and related amenities comprising the
Project, and accordingly the Project is a conforming use.




MAY-21-1997 1714 FEAL ESTATE CARITAL MKTS TIE 247 2327 P.OS
ZONELTR 0OC :
Attached hereto as kxhibil "B" are true copies of the applicable

ordinances, resolutions or regulations relating to the zoning and
use of the Project; and

(iv) as a condition of the issuance cf the
certificates of occupancy in [here insert applicable, city,
county, or municipality], a property of the type and size of the
Project must comply with all applicable codes and ordinances
including, but not limited to, building coudes, any regulations
pertaining to any entry sign board, fire department codesg and
regulations, applicable zoning laws, landscaping and parking
requirements, obtaining appropriate curb permits and provisions
for applicable sanitary sewer, water, storm drainage and other
utilities. The issuance of the certificates of occupancy for the
Project 1is evidence that the corditions set forth have been
satisfied at the Project.

Sincerely,

Name:
Title:



